

PRICE ANALYSIS

Bid No. PNC2117690C1
Rehabilitation of N. Airfield Pavements and EMAS Beds at FLL
 Agency: Aviation Department
 Purchasing Agent: Connie Mangon

Date Bid Posted: October 16, 2018
 Date Bid Opened: December 19, 2018
 Bid Submittals: 3
 Declinations: 1



Item		Commodity Code Description		Qty	Unit	General Asphalt Co., Inc.			Engineer's Cost Estimate			Difference %
						Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
PNC2117690C1-01-01	PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND PREMIUM			1	lump sum	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 1,752,226.11	\$ 1,752,226.11	\$ 1,752,226.11	\$ 1,752,226.11	-73.7%
PNC2117690C1-01-02	MOBILIZATION & INSURANCE			1	lump sum	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,752,226.11	\$ 1,752,226.11	\$ 1,752,226.11	\$ 1,752,226.11	-14.4%
PNC2117690C1-01-03	EXCESS MOBILIZATION INSURANCE & BONDS			1	lump sum	\$ 1,945,000.00	\$ 1,945,000.00	\$ 1,188,150.74	\$ 1,188,150.74	\$ 1,188,150.74	\$ 1,188,150.74	63.7%
PNC2117690C1-02-01	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM			1	lump sum	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	114.3%
PNC2117690C1-02-02	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC			1	lump sum	\$ 4,000,000.00	\$ 4,000,000.00	\$ 1,610,000.00	\$ 1,610,000.00	\$ 1,610,000.00	\$ 1,610,000.00	148.4%
PNC2117690C1-02-03	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE			1	lump sum	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	20.0%
PNC2117690C1-02-04	CONSTRUCTION PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHY			1	lump sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	-71.4%
PNC2117690C1-02-05	PROJECT SIGN			1	each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	-80.0%
PNC2117690C1-02-06	PROJECT SURVEY AND STAKEOUT			1	lump sum	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 475,000.00	26.3%
PNC2117690C1-03-01	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING - 0 INCH TO 1 INCH			275700	square yard	\$ 2.25	\$ 620,325.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,102,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,102,800.00	-43.8%
PNC2117690C1-03-02	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING - OVER 1 INCHES TO 3 INCHES FOR EMAS			20000	square yard	\$ 4.75	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 150,000.00	-36.7%
PNC2117690C1-03-03	ASPHALT PAVEMENT DEMOLITION			19500	square yard	\$ 3.50	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 78,000.00	-12.5%
PNC2117690C1-03-04	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL			251000	square yard	\$ 10.75	\$ 2,698,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,765,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,765,000.00	-28.3%
PNC2117690C1-03-05	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC MOISTURE BARRIER			315000	square foot	\$ 2.47	\$ 778,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 315,000.00	147.0%
PNC2117690C1-03-06	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			6160	square yard	\$ 2.25	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 73,920.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 73,920.00	-81.3%
PNC2117690C1-03-07	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION			160000	square yard	\$ 3.45	\$ 552,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 320,000.00	72.5%
PNC2117690C1-03-08	12 INCHES COMPACTED SUBGRADE			40000	cubic yard	\$ 15.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480,000.00	25.0%
PNC2117690C1-03-09	18 INCHES COMPACTED SUBGRADE			56000	square yard	\$ 3.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 112,000.00	50.0%
PNC2117690C1-03-10	32 INCHES COMPACTED SUBGRADE			136000	square yard	\$ 7.30	\$ 992,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 408,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 408,000.00	143.3%
PNC2117690C1-03-11	TEMPORARY AIR AND WATER POLLUTION SOIL EROSION AND SILTATION CONTROL			29000	square yard	\$ 10.40	\$ 301,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 116,000.00	160.0%
PNC2117690C1-03-12	8 INCH LIMEROCK BASE COURSE (BENEATH EMAS BEDS)			1	lump sum	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	-80.0%
PNC2117690C1-03-13	10 INCH LIMEROCK BASE COURSE (BENEATH SHOULDERS)			6200	square yard	\$ 15.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 93,000.00	0.0%
PNC2117690C1-03-14	12 INCH LIMEROCK BASE COURSE (BENEATH FULL STRENGTH)			50000	square yard	\$ 18.30	\$ 915,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900,000.00	1.7%
PNC2117690C1-03-15	RE-WORK LIMEROCK BASE COURSE (BENEATH EMAS BEDS)			25000	square yard	\$ 19.50	\$ 487,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500,000.00	-2.5%
PNC2117690C1-03-16	BITUMINOUS SURFACE AND LEVELING COURSES (P-401)			19000	square yard	\$ 6.50	\$ 123,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 190,000.00	-35.0%
PNC2117690C1-03-17	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR BASE AND SHOULDER PAVEMENT			52790	ton	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,502,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,862,700.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,862,700.00	36.5%
PNC2117690C1-03-18	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT			102000	ton	\$ 104.00	\$ 10,608,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,240,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,240,000.00	-13.3%
PNC2117690C1-03-19	BURIED TRANSITION SLAB ADJACENT TO EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT			124000	square yard	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,400,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 17,980,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 17,980,000.00	-31.0%
PNC2117690C1-03-20	BURIED TRANSITION SLAB ADJACENT TO NEW PAVEMENT			500	square yard	\$ 190.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100,000.00	-5.0%
PNC2117690C1-03-21	RUNWAY 10L EMAS BED INSTALLATION			600	square yard	\$ 190.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 108,000.00	5.6%
PNC2117690C1-03-22	REMOVE AND DISPOSE RUNWAY 10L EMAS			1	lump sum	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	0.0%
PNC2117690C1-03-23	RUNWAY 28R EMAS BED INSTALLATION			1	lump sum	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	-72.3%
PNC2117690C1-03-24	RUNWAY 28R EMAS BED INSTALLATION			1	lump sum	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	-12.5%

PRICE ANALYSIS

Bid No. PNC2117690C1
Rehabilitation of N. Airfield Pavements and EMAS Beds at FLL
 Agency: Aviation Department
 Purchasing Agent: Connie Mangano

Date Bid Posted: October 16, 2018
 Date Bid Opened: December 19, 2018
 Bid Submittals: 3
 Declinations: 1



Item		Commodity Code Description		General Asphalt Co., Inc.			Engineer's Cost Estimate			Difference %
Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Difference %	
PNC2117690C1-03-25	1	lump sum	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	-52.0%	
PNC2117690C1-03-26	29000	gallon	\$ 6.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 58,000.00	200.0%	
PNC2117690C1-03-27	70000	gallon	\$ 6.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 70,000.00	500.0%	
PNC2117690C1-03-28	2	each	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	50.0%	
PNC2117690C1-03-29	400000	square foot	\$ 0.78	\$ 312,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400,000.00	-22.0%	
PNC2117690C1-03-30	210000	square foot	\$ 1.32	\$ 277,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 315,000.00	-12.0%	
PNC2117690C1-03-31	375000	square foot	\$ 1.45	\$ 543,750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 750,000.00	-27.5%	
PNC2117690C1-03-32	30000	square foot	\$ 30.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 75,000.00	1100.0%	
PNC2117690C1-03-33	156000	square yard	\$ 2.00	\$ 312,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 546,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 546,000.00	-42.9%	
PNC2117690C1-03-34	600	linear foot	\$ 112.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	124.0%	
PNC2117690C1-03-35	285	linear foot	\$ 135.00	\$ 38,475.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 17,100.00	125.0%	
PNC2117690C1-03-36	200	linear foot	\$ 170.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	142.9%	
PNC2117690C1-03-37	500	linear foot	\$ 212.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00	165.0%	
PNC2117690C1-03-38	3800	linear foot	\$ 9.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,800.00	50.0%	
PNC2117690C1-03-39	2900	linear foot	\$ 11.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 26,100.00	22.2%	
PNC2117690C1-03-40	3100	linear foot	\$ 12.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 31,000.00	20.0%	
PNC2117690C1-03-41	350	linear foot	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,600.00	-12.5%	
PNC2117690C1-03-42	1650	linear foot	\$ 19.00	\$ 31,350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 41,250.00	-24.0%	
PNC2117690C1-03-43	530	linear foot	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,420.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
PNC2117690C1-03-44	7	each	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	53.8%	
PNC2117690C1-03-45	1	each	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	45.0%	
PNC2117690C1-03-46	130	linear foot	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,000.00	600.0%	
PNC2117690C1-03-47	217000	square yard	\$ 3.80	\$ 824,600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 759,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 759,500.00	8.6%	
PNC2117690C1-03-48	10500	cubic yard	\$ 4.65	\$ 48,825.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 105,000.00	-53.5%	
PNC2117690C1-03-49	1	lump sum	\$ 770,000.00	\$ 770,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	670.0%	
PNC2117690C1-03-50	136657	linear foot	\$ 4.00	\$ 546,228.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 245,802.60	\$ 1.80	\$ 245,802.60	122.2%	
PNC2117690C1-03-51	15000	linear foot	\$ 5.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 19,500.00	284.6%	
PNC2117690C1-03-52	74935	linear foot	\$ 4.00	\$ 299,740.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 74,935.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 74,935.00	300.0%	
PNC2117690C1-03-53	500	each	\$ 175.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 55,000.00	59.1%	
PNC2117690C1-03-54	500	each	\$ 87.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,000.00	-3.3%	

PRICE ANALYSIS

Bid No. PNC2117690C1
Rehabilitation of N. Airfield Pavements and EMAS Beds at FLL
 Agency: Aviation Department
 Purchasing Agent: Connie Mangano

Date Bid Posted: October 16, 2018
 Date Bid Opened: December 19, 2018
 Bid Submittals: 3
 Declinations: 1



Item	Commodity Code Description	Qty	Unit	General Asphalt Co., Inc.			Engineer's Cost Estimate			Difference %
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
PNC2117690C1-03-55	1 w 2 INCHES SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONCRETE ENCASED CONDUIT IN EARTH	5870	linear foot	\$ 26.00	\$ 152,620.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 88,050.00			73.3%
PNC2117690C1-03-56	1 w 2 INCHES SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONCRETE ENCASED IN EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	2500	linear foot	\$ 38.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50,000.00			90.0%
PNC2117690C1-03-57	1 w 2 INCHES SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONCRETE ENCASED IN NEW PAVEMENT	2000	linear foot	\$ 40.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 26,000.00			207.7%
PNC2117690C1-03-58	1 w 2 INCHES SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONCRETE ENCASED IN NEW PCC	2600	linear foot	\$ 23.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 33,800.00			76.9%
PNC2117690C1-03-59	2 w 2 INCHES SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT IN EARTH	3550	linear foot	\$ 45.00	\$ 159,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 106,500.00			50.0%
PNC2117690C1-03-60	3 w 2 INCHES SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT IN EARTH	2880	linear foot	\$ 58.00	\$ 167,040.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 129,600.00			28.9%
PNC2117690C1-03-61	4 w 2 INCHES SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT IN EARTH	5810	linear foot	\$ 65.00	\$ 377,650.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 302,120.00			25.0%
PNC2117690C1-03-62	4 w 2 INCHES SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONCRETE ENCASED UNDER EXISTING PAVEMENT	160	linear foot	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,200.00			42.9%
PNC2117690C1-03-63	4 w 2 INCHES SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONCRETE ENCASED UNDER NEW PAVEMENT	1380	linear foot	\$ 81.00	\$ 111,780.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 46,920.00			138.2%
PNC2117690C1-03-64	4 w 2 INCHES SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONCRETE ENCASED UNDER NEW PCC	860	linear foot	\$ 81.00	\$ 69,660.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 29,240.00			138.2%
PNC2117690C1-03-65	6 w 2 INCHES SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT IN EARTH	850	linear foot	\$ 76.00	\$ 64,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 55,250.00			16.9%
PNC2117690C1-03-66	1 w 2 INCHES DIRECTIONAL BORE	1075	linear foot	\$ 25.00	\$ 26,875.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,500.00			25.0%
PNC2117690C1-03-67	2 w 2 INCHES DIRECTIONAL BORE	1600	linear foot	\$ 27.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 51,200.00			-15.6%
PNC2117690C1-03-68	3 w 2 INCHES DIRECTIONAL BORE	325	linear foot	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 15,600.00			-37.5%
PNC2117690C1-03-69	4 w 2 INCHES DIRECTIONAL BORE	2625	linear foot	\$ 38.00	\$ 99,750.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 152,250.00			-34.5%
PNC2117690C1-03-70	6 w 2 INCHES DIRECTIONAL BORE	2300	linear foot	\$ 48.00	\$ 110,400.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 156,400.00			-29.4%
PNC2117690C1-03-71	1 w 4 INCHES SCHEDULE 40 PVC SPLIT DUCT CONCRETE ENCASED	150	linear foot	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00			40.0%
PNC2117690C1-03-72	1 w 2 INCHES SCHEDULE 40 PVC DIRECT BURIED DRAIN PIPE	7680	linear foot	\$ 18.00	\$ 138,240.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 53,760.00			157.1%
PNC2117690C1-03-73	1 w 2 INCHES SCHEDULE 40 PVC DIRECT BURIED CONDUIT	200	linear foot	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00			157.1%
PNC2117690C1-03-74	L-867D JUNCTION CAN IN TURF	8	each	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00			72.5%
PNC2117690C1-03-75	L-868C JUNCTION CAN IN EXISTING PAVEMENT	2	each	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00			62.4%
PNC2117690C1-03-76	JUNCTION CAN PLAZA- TWO CANS IN TURF	24	each	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 179,400.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 55,200.00			225.0%
PNC2117690C1-03-77	JUNCTION CAN PLAZA- TWO CANS IN EXISTING PAVEMENT	2	each	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00			168.3%
PNC2117690C1-03-78	JUNCTION CAN PLAZA- THREE CANS IN TURF	10	each	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 72,450.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00			107.0%
PNC2117690C1-03-79	JUNCTION CAN PLAZA- FOUR CANS IN TURF	43	each	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 473,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 184,900.00			155.8%
PNC2117690C1-03-80	JUNCTION CAN PLAZA- FOUR CANS IN EXISTING PAVEMENT	1	each	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00			180.0%
PNC2117690C1-03-81	JUNCTION CAN PLAZA- FOUR CANS IN NEW PCC	1	each	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00			168.3%
PNC2117690C1-03-82	JUNCTION CAN PLAZA- SIX CANS IN TURF	17	each	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 273,700.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 127,500.00			114.7%

PRICE ANALYSIS

Bid No. PNC2117690C1
Rehabilitation of N. Airfield Pavements and EMAS Beds at FLL
 Agency: Aviation Department
 Purchasing Agent: Connie Mangon

Date Bid Posted: October 16, 2018
 Date Bid Opened: December 19, 2018
 Bid Submittals: 3
 Declinations: 1



Item	Commodity Code Description	Qty	Unit	General Asphalt Co., Inc.			Engineer's Cost Estimate			Difference %
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
PNC2117690C1-03-83	JUNCTION CAN PLAZA SIX CANS IN EXISTING PAVEMENT	2	each	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	118.5%
PNC2117690C1-03-84	CONDUIT ENTRANCE INTO EXISTING MANHOLE	5	each	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	-11.5%
PNC2117690C1-03-85	DUCT EXTENSION TO EXISTING DUCT	24	each	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	-65.0%
PNC2117690C1-03-86	DUCT EXTENSION TO NEW CAN PLAZA	6	each	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	-25.0%
PNC2117690C1-03-87	DUCT CONNECTION TO EXISTING BASE CAN	5	each	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	-42.5%
PNC2117690C1-03-88	INSTALL NEW #804(L) ELEVATED RUNWAY GUARD LIGHT ON NEW BASE CAN IN EXISTING PAV	18	each	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 120,060.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 81,000.00	48.2%
PNC2117690C1-03-89	INSTALL NEW L-804(L) ELEVATED RUNWAY GUARD LIGHT IN NEW BASE CAN IN NEW PAVEMENT	4	each	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 25,760.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	43.1%
PNC2117690C1-03-90	INSTALL NEW #804(L) ELEVATED RUNWAY GUARD LIGHT ON NEW BASE CAN IN PCC	4	each	\$ 6,555.00	\$ 26,220.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	31.1%
PNC2117690C1-03-91	L-829 7.5 KW CONSTANT CURRENT REGULATOR	1	each	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	140.0%
PNC2117690C1-03-92	REMOVE RUNWAY ELEVATED FIXTURE AND INSTALL NEW FIXTURE ON NEW BASE CAN	28	each	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 93,380.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 70,000.00	33.4%
PNC2117690C1-03-93	REMOVE EXISTING RUNWAY ELEV. LIGHT FIXTURE & INSTALL NEW FIXTURE ON EXIST. CAN	55	each	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 132,825.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 75,625.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 75,625.00	75.6%
PNC2117690C1-03-94	REMOVE EXISTING RUNWAY ELEV. LIGHT FIXTURE & INSTALL NEW FIXTURE ON EXIST. BASE	1	each	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	25.0%
PNC2117690C1-03-95	REMOVE RUNWAY ELEV. IN-PAVEMENT LIGHT FIXTURE AND INSTALL NEW FIXTURE ON NEW BAS	5	each	\$ 4,945.00	\$ 24,725.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13,500.00	83.1%
PNC2117690C1-03-96	REMOVE EXISTING RUNWAY IN-PAVEMENT LIGHT FIXTURE & INSTALL NEW FIXTURE ON EXIST	31	each	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 99,820.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	114.7%
PNC2117690C1-03-97	REMOVE IN-PAVEMENT RGL FIXTURE SAFE FOR REUSE AND DEMOLISH EXISTING BASE CAN	84	each	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 42,000.00	-87.0%
PNC2117690C1-03-98	INSTALL EXISTING PREVIOUSLY REMOVED IN-PAVEMENT RGL ON A NEW BASE CAN	46	each	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 148,120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 55,200.00	168.3%
PNC2117690C1-03-99	L-858(L) SIGN- SINGLE FACE- 1 MODULE ON NEW PAD	1	each	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	183.3%
PNC2117690C1-03-100	L-858(L) Sign- SINGLE FACE- 1 MODULE ON EXISTING PAD	4	each	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	54.7%
PNC2117690C1-03-101	L-858(L) Sign- DOUBLE FACE- 1 MODULE ON NEW PAD	3	each	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 30,960.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	158.0%
PNC2117690C1-03-102	L-858(L) SIGN- DOUBLE FACE 1 MODULE ON EXISTING PAD	3	each	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	35.3%
PNC2117690C1-03-103	L-858(L) Sign- SINGLE FACE- 2 MODULE ON NEW PAD	8	each	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	236.0%
PNC2117690C1-03-104	L-858(L) SIGN- SINGLE FACE- 2 MODULE IN NEW PCC	2	each	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	236.0%
PNC2117690C1-03-105	L-858(L) SIGN- SINGLE FACE- 2 MODULE ON EXISTING PAD	4	each	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	54.3%
PNC2117690C1-03-106	L-858(L) SIGN- DOUBLE FACE- 2 MODULE ON NEW PAD	3	each	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	227.3%
PNC2117690C1-03-107	L-858(L) SIGN- DOUBLE FACE- 2 MODULE ON NEW PCC	2	each	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	227.3%
PNC2117690C1-03-108	L-858(L) SIGN- DOUBLE FACE- 2 MODULE INSTALLED ON EXISTING PAVEMENT	3	each	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	220.0%
PNC2117690C1-03-109	L-858 (L) SIGN- DOUBLE FACE 2 MODULE ON EXISTING PAD	7	each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	50.0%
PNC2117690C1-03-110	L-858(L) SIGN- SINGLE FACE- 3 MODULE INSTALLED ON NEW PAD	12	each	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 244,800.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 75,600.00	223.8%

PRICE ANALYSIS

Bid No. PNC2117690C1
Rehabilitation of N. Airfield Pavements and EMAS Beds at FLL
 Agency: Aviation Department
 Purchasing Agent: Connie Mangano

Date Bid Posted: October 16, 2018
 Date Bid Opened: December 19, 2018
 Bid Submittals: 3
 Declinations: 1



Tabulation of Bids			General Asphalt Co., Inc.				Engineer's Cost Estimate			Difference %
Item	Commodity Code Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Difference %		
PNC2117690C1-03-111	L-858(L) SIGN- SINGLE FACE- 3 MODULE INSTALLED ON NEW PCC	1	each	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	223.8%		
PNC2117690C1-03-112	L-858 (L) SIGN- SINGLE FACE- 3 MODULE ON EXISTING CONCRETE PAD	4	each	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	86.7%		
PNC2117690C1-03-113	L-858(L) SIGN- SINGLE FACE- 3 MODULE ON EXISTING PAVEMENT	2	each	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00	208.8%		
PNC2117690C1-03-114	L-858(L) SIGN- DOUBLE FACE- 2 MODULE INSTALLED ON A EXISTING PAVEMENT	3	each	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	181.3%		
PNC2117690C1-03-115	L-858(L) SIGN- DOUBLE FACE- 3 MODULE INSTALLED ON NEW PAD	8	each	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 172,800.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 54,800.00	215.3%		
PNC2117690C1-03-116	L-858(L) SIGN- DOUBLE FACE- 3 MODULE INSTALLED ON NEW PCC	1	each	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,850.00	215.3%		
PNC2117690C1-03-117	L-858 (L) SIGN-DOUBLE FACE 3 MODULE ON EXISTING PAD	3	each	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 15,300.00	76.5%		
PNC2117690C1-03-118	L-858 (L) SIGN-DOUBLE FACE 3 MODULE ON EXISTING PAVEMENT	3	each	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 22,200.00	191.9%		
PNC2117690C1-03-119	L-858(L) SIGN-SINGLE FACE- 4 MODULE INSTALLED ON NEW PAD	6	each	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 129,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 46,800.00	176.9%		
PNC2117690C1-03-120	L-858 (L) SIGN- SINGLE FACE- 4 MODULE ON EXISTING PAD	3	each	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	74.5%		
PNC2117690C1-03-121	L-858(L) SIGN- DOUBLE FACE- 4 MODULE INSTALLED ON NEW PAD	1	each	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	163.4%		
PNC2117690C1-03-122	L-858 (L) SIGN-DOUBLE FACE 4 MODULE ON EXISTING PAD	2	each	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	74.2%		
PNC2117690C1-03-123	SIGN RELOCATION	8	each	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	302.5%		
PNC2117690C1-03-124	INSTALL OWNER PROVIDED SIGN ON EXISTING PAD	1	each	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	181.1%		
PNC2117690C1-03-125	SIGN PANEL REPLACEMENT	28	each	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50,400.00	59.7%		
PNC2117690C1-03-126	REMOVE AND STORE EXISTING TAXIWAY ELEVATED FIXTURE AND REINSTALL AT SAME CAN	30	each	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00	72.5%		
PNC2117690C1-03-127	REMOVE AND STORE EXISTING TAXIWAY ELEVATED FIXTURE AND REINSTALL IN NEW CAN	10	each	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	91.7%		
PNC2117690C1-03-128	L-861(T) TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT ON NEW BASE CAN IN PAVEMENT	353	each	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 893,090.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 529,500.00	68.7%		
PNC2117690C1-03-129	L-861(T) TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT INSTALLED IN EXISTING BASE CAN	498	each	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 697,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 373,500.00	86.7%		
PNC2117690C1-03-130	L-861(T) TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT ON NEW BASE CAN IN NEW PCC	26	each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 33,800.00	92.3%		
PNC2117690C1-03-131	L-861(T) IN-PAVEMENT TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT INSTALLED IN EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	9	each	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15,300.00	82.4%		
PNC2117690C1-03-132	CONDUIT ENTRY INTO EXISTING BASE CAN	37	each	\$ 345.00	\$ 12,765.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 33,300.00	-61.7%		
PNC2117690C1-03-133	REMOVE EXISTING ELEV. RUNWAY THRESHOLD FIXTURE & INSTALL NEW FIXTURE IN EXIST. C	16	each	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 40,480.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 22,400.00	80.7%		
PNC2117690C1-03-134	REMOVE EXISTING ELEV. RUNWAY THRESHOLD FIXTURE & INSTALL NEW FIXTURE IN NEW CAN	16	each	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	38.0%		

PRICE ANALYSIS

Bid No. PNC2117690C1
Rehabilitation of N. Airfield Pavements and EMAS Beds at FLL
 Agency: Aviation Department
 Purchasing Agent: Connie Mangon

Date Bid Posted: October 16, 2018
 Date Bid Opened: December 19, 2018
 Bid Submittals: 3
 Declinations: 1



Item	Commodity Code Description	Qty	Unit	General Asphalt Co., Inc.			Engineer's Cost Estimate			Difference %
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
PNC2117690C1-03-135	REMOVE EXISTING PAPI POWER AND CONTROL BOXES AND RELOCATE OUT OF RSA	1	lump sum	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$	\$	-8.0%
PNC2117690C1-03-136	REMOVE EXISTING REFLECTOR MARKER STORE AND REINSTALL WHEN PAVEMENT WORK IS COMP	12	each	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$	\$	187.5%
PNC2117690C1-03-137	MODIFICATIONS TO AIRFIELD LIGHTING CONTROL & MONITORING SYSTEM	1	lump sum	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$	\$	-74.4%
PNC2117690C1-04-01	PNC2117690C1-04-01	1	each	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$	\$	25.9%
PNC2117690C1-04-02	PNC2117690C1-04-02	1	each	\$ 715,000.00	\$ 715,000.00	\$ 588,500.00	\$ 588,500.00	\$	\$	21.5%
PNC2117690C1-05-01	10L MALSR DEMOLITION	1	lump sum	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$	\$	-89.2%
PNC2117690C1-05-02	28R MALSR DEMOLITION	1	lump sum	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$	\$	-90.1%
PNC2117690C1-05-03	MALSR THRESHOLD BAR	2	each	\$ 310,500.00	\$ 621,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$	\$	195.7%
PNC2117690C1-05-04	MALSR IN-PAVEMENT LIGHT BAR	4	each	\$ 47,150.00	\$ 188,600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$	\$	423.9%
PNC2117690C1-05-05	MG-20 LIR TOWER ON EXISTING FOUNDATION	4	each	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$	\$	86.9%
PNC2117690C1-05-06	MG-20 LIR TOWER (No Til) ON EXISTING FOUNDATION	1	each	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$	\$	-20.4%
PNC2117690C1-05-07	MG-20 LIR TOWER IN EMAS BED	6	each	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 131,100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$	\$	45.7%
PNC2117690C1-05-08	EMT ELEVATED LIGHT BAR	1	each	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$	\$	62.9%
PNC2117690C1-05-09	INSTALLATION OF MALS IN-PAVEMENT APPROACH LIGHT FIXTURE	56	each	\$ 805.00	\$ 45,080.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 123,200.00	\$	\$	-63.4%
PNC2117690C1-05-10	1/C #2 AWG 600V CABLE	14820	linear foot	\$ 3.75	\$ 55,575.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 29,640.00	\$	\$	87.5%
PNC2117690C1-05-11	1/C #4 AWG 600V CABLE	12940	linear foot	\$ 2.60	\$ 33,644.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 19,410.00	\$	\$	73.3%
PNC2117690C1-05-12	1/C #6 AWG 600V CABLE	28700	linear foot	\$ 2.30	\$ 66,010.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$	\$	130.0%
PNC2117690C1-05-13	1/C #10 AWG BARE GUARD WIRE	1730	linear foot	\$ 4.60	\$ 7,958.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,190.00	\$	\$	53.3%
PNC2117690C1-05-14	CONCRETE ENCASED 2 INCH PVC SCHEDULE 40 CONDUIT	800	linear foot	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$	\$	133.3%
PNC2117690C1-05-15	REINFORCED CONCRETE ENCASED 2 INCH PVC SCHEDULE 40 CONDUIT	550	linear foot	\$ 55.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$	\$	120.0%
PNC2117690C1-05-16	REINFORCED CONCRETE ENCASED 2W-2 INCH / 1W4 INCH DUCTBANK	390	linear foot	\$ 92.00	\$ 35,880.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$	\$	162.9%
PNC2117690C1-05-17	L-867 JUNCTION CAN	8	each	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$	\$	158.8%
PNC2117690C1-06-01	Electrical Demolition	1	each	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$	\$	-45.0%
PNC2117690C1-06-02	1/C L-824 TYPE C UNSHIELDED #8 AWG 5KV COPPER CABLE - (RED JACKET)	32500	linear foot	\$ 4.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 81,250.00	\$	\$	60.0%
PNC2117690C1-06-03	1/C L-824 Type C Unshielded #8 AWG 5kv Copper cable (Black Jacket)	32500	linear foot	\$ 3.45	\$ 112,125.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 81,250.00	\$	\$	38.0%
PNC2117690C1-06-04	1/C #6 AWG Solid Copper with 600 volt green XHHW insulation	32500	linear foot	\$ 3.45	\$ 112,125.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 40,625.00	\$	\$	176.0%
PNC2117690C1-06-05	1/C #10 AWG Bare Stranded Copper Guard Wire	1150	linear foot	\$ 4.60	\$ 5,290.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 3,622.50	\$	\$	46.0%
PNC2117690C1-06-06	50 Pair #19 Copper Control Cable (FAA) Installed in Conduit	1500	linear foot	\$ 17.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 9,375.00	\$	\$	172.0%
PNC2117690C1-06-07	12 Pair #19 Copper Control Cable (FAA) Installed in Conduit	1000	linear foot	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 4,250.00	\$	\$	182.4%
PNC2117690C1-06-08	2 inch Schedule 40 PVC Concrete Encased in New Pavement for RWSL	7900	linear foot	\$ 23.00	\$ 181,700.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 225,150.00	\$	\$	-19.3%
PNC2117690C1-06-09	2 inch Schedule 40 PVC Concrete Encased in Existing Asphalt for RWSL	450	linear foot	\$ 43.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$	\$	19.4%
PNC2117690C1-06-10	2 inch PVC Schedule 40 Concrete Encased in New PCC for RWSL	250	linear foot	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 10,875.00	\$	\$	-40.2%



PRICE ANALYSIS

Bid No. PNC2117690C1
Rehabilitation of N. Airfield Pavements and EMAS Beds at FLL
 Agency: Aviation Department
 Purchasing Agent: Connie Mangano

Date Bid Posted: October 16, 2018
 Date Bid Opened: December 19, 2018
 Bid Submittals: 3
 Declinations: 1

Item	Commodity Code Description	Qty	Unit	General Asphalt Co., Inc.			Engineer's Cost Estimate			Difference %
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
PNC2117690C1-06-11	2 inch PVC Schedule 40 Concrete Encased in Turf for RWSL	2850	linear foot	\$ 25.00	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 49,162.50			44.9%
PNC2117690C1-06-12	2 w 3 inch Schedule 40 Concrete Encased Conduit for RWSL	200	linear foot	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00			-8.0%
PNC2117690C1-06-13	1-2 inch Schedule 80 PVC Direct Buried Conduit for RWSL	600	linear foot	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 3,360.00			150.0%
PNC2117690C1-06-14	2- 4 inch Schedule 80 PVC Direct Buried Conduit for RWSL	550	linear foot	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 10,725.00			79.5%
PNC2117690C1-06-15	2 inch Liquid Tight Flex Metallic Conduit for RWSL Can Installation	300	linear foot	\$ 41.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00			64.0%
PNC2117690C1-06-16	Aircraft Rated Concrete Pull Box Elevation Adjustment	1	each	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00			68.7%
PNC2117690C1-06-17	Remove Catalog and Store RWSL Fixture for Reuse	158	each	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,220.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 102,700.00			-86.2%
PNC2117690C1-06-18	Demolish and Remove Existing in-Pavement RWSL Light Base	147	each	\$ 400.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 110,250.00			-46.7%
PNC2117690C1-06-19	Install New L-868 RWSL Light in New Concrete Pavement	88	each	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 253,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 220,000.00			15.0%
PNC2117690C1-06-20	Install New L-868 RWSL Light Base in New Asphalt Pavement	12	each	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 38,640.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00			28.8%
PNC2117690C1-06-21	Install New L-868 Light Base in Existing Pavement	52	each	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 191,360.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 145,600.00			31.4%
PNC2117690C1-06-22	Provide RWSL Light Fixture on Existing Base	16	each	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 60,720.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00			153.0%
PNC2117690C1-06-23	PERMITTING FEES AND REGULATORY AGENCY FEES	1	lump sum	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00			206.7%
Total:				Allowance	\$68,444,430.00		\$64,826,190.56			

Prepared By: Michal Durden